FILED 1/3/2025
DOCUMENT NO. 00047-2025
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

ST JoE f Gas

——

Serving Florida's Panhandle Since 1963

P. O. Box 549 / 301 Long Ave, Port St. Joe, FL 32457
tel 850.229.8216 / fax 850.229.8392

wWWwWWw.stjoegas.com

January 3, 2025

BY ELECTRONIC FILING

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
Room 110, Easley Building

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20250004-GU
Docket No. 20250003-GU

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of St Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. is SJING’s Notice
Reaffirming Party Status in the above-referenced dockets.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,

Debitre T

Debbie Stitt



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

in re: Natural Gas Conservation Cost) Docket No. 20250004-GU
Recovery Clause ) Docket No. 20250003-GU
In re: Purchase Gas Cost Recovery ) Filed: January 3, 2025

)

ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.’S
NOTICE OF REAFFIRMING PARTY STATUS

St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. hereby gives notice of its intent to remain a party to
these active and on-going dockets. Please send copies of all notices, pleadings,
correspondence, orders, staff recommendations, memoranda, and other documents in these

dockets to the following:

Charles A. Shoaf Debbie Stitt

St Joe Natural Gas Company St. Joe Natural Gas Company
PO Box 549 PO Box 549

Port St Joe, FI. 32457 Port St. Joe, Fl. 32457
andy@stjoegas.com dstitt@stioegas.com

DATED this 3rd day of January, 2025.

Respectfully submitted,

Debbie Stitt
St Joe Natural Gas Co.
PO Box 549
Port St. Joe, Fl. 32457

Detitiie ST

Debbie Stift
Regulatory Analyst




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served by
Electronic Mail and/or U.S. Mail this 3rd day of January, 2025 upon the following:

Austin Watrous Beth Keating Esg.

Fl. Public Service Commission Gunster Law Firm
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0850 Tallahassee, FI 32301-1839
awatrous@psc.state.fl.us bkeating@gunster.com

Ms. Paula Brown Charles Rehwinkel, Esqg.

Ms. Karen Bramley Office of the Public Counsel
Peoples Gas System c/o The Florida Legislature
Tampa, Fl. 33601-0111 Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-1400
regdept@tecoenergy.com Gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us

Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us

Christopher Wright

c/o Fl Power & Light Co Andrew Brown/Thomas R. Farrior.
Florida City Gas Macfarlane Ferguson & McMullen
Juno Beach, Fl.. 33408 Tampa, Fl. 33601-1531
Christopher. Wright@fpl.com ab@macfar.com

Mr. Jerry H Melendy, Jr. Michelle D Napier

Sebring Gas System, Inc.. FI Public Utilities Co

Sebring, Fl. 33870 Yulee, FI 32097
imelendy@floridabestgas.com mnapier@fpuc.com

Wahlen, Means and Ponder
Ausley & McMullen
Tallahassee, F| 32302
jwahlen@ausley.com

Debbie Stitt
Regulatory Analyst
St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc.






